GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

No. F.7/Transfer/Patwari/GA/Estt./DC/2018/087526523/2475

Dated: 2 12

ORDER

The transfer/posting of following officials is hereby ordered with immediate effect for all purpose:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	nosting	Transfer to
1.	Patwari	District New Delhi	Land & Building Department
2.	(DoB:08.07.1978) Sh. Santosh Dutt, Patwari (DoB:20.01.1969)	District North	Land & Building Department

It is further ordered that the above stated official shall "Stand Relieved" from their present place of posting with immediate effect, to join their new assignment, without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Secretary (Revenue)-Cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F.7/Transfer/Patwari/GA/Estt./DC/2018/087526523/2475

Dated: 20 12

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. District Magistrate (Revenue) Distt New Delhi
 - 2. DDO concerned of District New Delhi
 - 3. District Magistrate (Revenue) Distt North
- 4. DDO concerned of District North
- 5. Deputy Secretary (Admin), Land & Building, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan, ND-110002
- 6. DDO concerned, Land & Building, B-Block, Vikas Bhawan, ND-110002
- 7. PS to Div.Com(Revenue), 5 Sham nath Marg, Revenue Department
- 8. PA to DC HQ-IV, Revenue HQ, Delhi.
- 9. Official concerned

10, 8r. System Analyst with request to upload the order on Revenue website.

11. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

DE0-B